

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1016 of 1986

Appellant :- Kashimnath Kushwaha

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- K.S. Kushwaha

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.

The appeal is of the year 1986 and the matter is taken up in the revised list which has been listed under the caption of oldest pending cases in the High Court, for priority hearing.

Though the name of Sri K.S. Kushwaha, learned counsel for the applicants is shown in the cause list but none appears on behalf of the appellant.

Office report dated 31.07.2025 reads as under:

"The CJM vide his report dated 28.06.2025 flag 'K' has stated that notice has been served upon appellant Kashnath Kushwaha personally.

No report is received for respondents.

The case is put up for order"

Office to communicate the order to the CJM concerned for taking appropriate steps in the light of the office report.

List on 05.09.2025.

Order Date :- 1.8.2025

C. MANI