



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1016 of 1986

Kashimnath Kushwaha

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Bhagwan And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	K.S. Kushwaha
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. None has appeared for the appellant even in the revised call. Sri Devesh Kumar Singh, learned AGA for the State.
2. Issue non-bailable warrant against the appellant-Kashinath Kushwaha through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghazipur returnable within two weeks.
3. List this case again on 30.4.2026 alongwith compliance report.

April 9, 2026
Ujjawal

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)